assets and earnings per share of the Group for the financial year ending 31 December 2025.

 Abundance International Limited

22

Notes to the condensed interim consolidated financial statements (Cont’d)

19 Prior year restatement

Certain customers provided the Group with bank bills to settle debts owed to the Group. The bank bills
have a maturity date of approximately six months from the date of issue. The Group presented some
of these bank bills to pay its suppliers before the maturity date. The Group has derecognised the trade
receivables and trade payables upon receiving the bank bills from customers and presenting them to
its suppliers respectively.

As the financial institutions have the right to recall back the amounts that had been paid out to the bank
bill holders, the Group carries the credit risk of the receivables and obligation to settle the payables for
premature bank bills as at financial year end. As such, adjustments have been made to the comparative
periods. The impact of the prior year adjustment is as follows:

As previously

reported Adjustments As restated
The Group  US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

31 December 2023

Statements of financial position
Current Assets
Trade receivables   7,531 3,381 10,912

Current Liabilities
Trade payables  18,217 3,381 21,598

Consolidated statement of cash flows
Cash flows from operating activities:
- Change in trade and other receivables

and deposits  2,510 10,876 13,386
- Change in trade and other payables and

accruals  1,120 (10,876) (9,756)

Reportable segments
Segment assets – Chemicals  44,214 3,381 47,595
Segment liabilities – Chemicals  26,858 3,381 30,239
Total segment assets  68,752 3,381 72,133
Total segment liabilities  29,017 3,381 32,398

1 January 2023

Statements of financial position
Current Assets
Trade receivables   9,172 14,614 23,786

Current Liabilities
Trade payables  18,337 14,614 32,951

 Abundance International Limited

23

Other Information Required by Listing Rule Appendix 7C

1 Whether the figures have been audited or reviewed and in accordance with which auditing

standard or practice.

The figures have not been audited or reviewed by the Company’s auditors.

2 Where the figures have been audited or reviewed, the auditors’ report (including any
modifications or emphasis of a matter).

Not applicable as the figures have not been audited or reviewed by the Company’s auditors.

2A Where the latest financial statements are subject to an adverse opinion, qualified opinion